WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/17/2024 thru 1/17/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-001854 01/17/2024 00:53: SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-001861 01/17/2024 04:30: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DOMESTIC

24-001864 01/17/2024 06:29: DRUG CASE 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
DRUG CASE

24-001867 01/17/2024 07:22: TRANSPORT 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
TRANSPORT

24-001868 01/17/2024 07:30: TRANSPORT 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
TRANSPORT

24-001872 01/17/2024 08:08: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-001873 01/17/2024 08:08: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 700 BLOCK STERLING DR
DOA
24-001875 01/17/2024 08:45: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 600 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-001878 01/17/2024 09:17: DOMESTIC 100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
DOMESTIC

24-001882 01/17/2024 09:59: EVICTION 1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
EVICTION

24-001883 01/17/2024 10:18: SHOPLIFTING 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING

24-001884 01/17/2024 10:21: TRANSPORT 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD



24-001887

24-001888

24-001890

24-001894

24-001896

24-001898

24-001899

24-001905

24-001906

24-001909

24-001912

24-001913

24-001915

24-001916

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

01/17/2024

10:26:

10:31:

10:38:

11:15:

11:25:

11:47:

11:50:

12:42:

12:46:

13:33:

13:52:

13:56:

14:04:

14:06:

TRANSPORT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

THREATS/ PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

EVICTION
EVICTION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

HIT AND RUN

900 BLOCK SUMMERFIELD LN

100 BLOCK W CORK ST

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ E TEVIS ST

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

500 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

S KENT ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST



HIT AND RUN

24-001917 01/17/2024 14:12: SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH / OTHER 200 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-001924 01/17/2024 15:39: DOMESTIC 600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
DOMESTIC

24-001928 01/17/2024 16:09: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-001929 01/17/2024 16:15: FRAUD 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
FRAUD

24-001930 01/17/2024 16:18: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-001931 01/17/2024 16:19: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-001932 01/17/2024 16:41: ACCIDENT/NO PI BATTLE AVE/ BERRYVILLE AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-001936 01/17/2024 16:54: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-001938 01/17/2024 18:42: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-001940 01/17/2024 19:04: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
DOMESTIC

24-001942 01/17/2024 19:18: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

24-001943 01/17/2024 19:31: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC FOX DR/ WHITTIER AVE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC



24-001947

24-001950

24-001952

24-001957

24-001958

24-001959

Total Number of Calls:

01/17/2024 19:46:

01/17/2024 20:41:

01/17/2024 20:56:

01/17/2024 21:49:

01/17/2024 21:55:

01/17/2024 21:58:

Printed: 1/22/2024

Page 30f 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH / OTHER
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

44

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

CITY LIMITS/ FORT COLLIER RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST



