WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/17/2024 thru 1/17/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

I	Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
2	24-001854	01/17/2024	00:53:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
2	24-001861	01/17/2024	04:30:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
2	24-001864	01/17/2024	06:29:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
2	24-001867	01/17/2024	07:22:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
2	24-001868	01/17/2024	07:30:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
2	24-001872	01/17/2024	08:08:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
2	24-001873	01/17/2024	08:08:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	700 BLOCK STERLING DR
2	24-001875	01/17/2024	08:45:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	600 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
2	24-001878	01/17/2024	09:17:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
2	24-001882	01/17/2024	09:59:	EVICTION EVICTION	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
2	24-001883	01/17/2024	10:18:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
2	24-001884	01/17/2024	10:21:	TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

		TRANSPORT	
24-001887	01/17/2024 10:26:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	900 BLOCK SUMMERFIELD LN
24-001888	01/17/2024 10:31:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-001890	01/17/2024 10:38:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-001894	01/17/2024 11:15:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-001896	01/17/2024 11:25:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ E TEVIS ST
24-001898	01/17/2024 11:47:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-001899	01/17/2024 11:50:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-001905	01/17/2024 12:42:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-001906	01/17/2024 12:46:	FRAUD FRAUD	200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
24-001909	01/17/2024 13:33:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-001912	01/17/2024 13:52:	EVICTION EVICTION	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-001913	01/17/2024 13:56:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-001915	01/17/2024 14:04:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-001916	01/17/2024 14:06:	HIT AND RUN	S KENT ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST

24-001917	01/17/2024 14:12:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	200 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-001924	01/17/2024 15:39:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
24-001928	01/17/2024 16:09:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-001929	01/17/2024 16:15:	FRAUD FRAUD	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-001930	01/17/2024 16:18:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-001931	01/17/2024 16:19:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR
24-001932	01/17/2024 16:41:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BATTLE AVE/ BERRYVILLE AVE
24-001936	01/17/2024 16:54:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
24-001938	01/17/2024 18:42:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-001940	01/17/2024 19:04:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-001942	01/17/2024 19:18:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-001943	01/17/2024 19:31:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	FOX DR/ WHITTIER AVE

24-001947	01/17/2024 19:46:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-001950	01/17/2024 20:41:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-001952	01/17/2024 20:56:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	CITY LIMITS/ FORT COLLIER RD
24-001957	01/17/2024 21:49:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-001958	01/17/2024 21:55:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-001959	01/17/2024 21:58:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

Total Number of Calls:

44

Printed: 1/22/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency